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FAMILY GROUP NO. Husband’s Full Name John Richard Stephens Sr

This information Obtained From: |5s>*~9 Day Month Year City, Town or Place County or Province, etc. State or Country | Add. info. on Husoan:
shirley Stephens sn | 28 10 1773
Martin Chrnd
Air Force Village IIfmar |27 12 1796 Laurens ST
f\ 5100 John D Ryan Blvjpen|13 04 1849 Cherry Cr=ek PontotoC MS
San Antonio, TX 7824buia Cherty Creek Baptist Cem
Places of Residence MOVEd from Laurens to Pontotoc In iE44
Occupation Church Affiliation BAP L1 ST Military Rec.
v w7 oy W (T
g Mis Father Mother's Maiden Name
£ . .
; Wife’s Full Maiden Name carah Rodgers
: Vude Day Month Year City, Town or Place County or Province, etc State or Country Add. Info. on Wife
& Binth 1771 Ireland
§ Chr'nd
¥ Deatn {2 10 1852
5 Burial
2
£ Gompiler Places of Residence
f ] Address Qccupation Church Affiliation Military Rec.
& City, State e sommare thest for cacn raar
Date Her Father Mother's Maiden Name
Sax: ] Shiewcs Naves m By Jigmes Day Month Year City. Town or Place County or Province, ec. State or Country | Add. info. on Childrer
M| 1EL1ijan ann | SU 10 1797 Taurens SC TWins
Marr.
Full Name of Spouse pean | 13 11 1797
Burial
M[12 Enoch B —
Marr. 1
Fuli Name of Spouse Death b
Burial
3 EY SC
™ w| 3 Robert F s | 30 10 1799 Laurens
Marr. 1/
Full Name of Spouse oean | 30 04 1847 San Augustine TX aka Davic
? Burial Brown
4 sn | 10 04 180 Laurans SC
M Reuben L ar, T80
Full Name of Spouse Death 186
Sarah Madden ari
s | 14 11 1804 T
M SJomn R ar o baurens s
Fuli Name of Spovse | vean | TZ 02 1844 Cherry Creek pontotoc S
Mary Catherine Ware [g&
o 6 yz sh | 12 09 1807 Laurens SC
= Haney ar | 19 03 182 ” T
Full Name of Spouse peamn | 5 09 186( Cherry Cresk MS
Joshua A Pitts Burial
|7 N stn | 9 01 1809 Laurens sC
F Margarette P 1830
Full Name of Spouse Death
Abner Elgin B
F| 8 sarah R Btn | 3 06 1812 Laurens sC
Mar | 2 12 1829 i
Full Name of Spouse Death 1888 |Lexington Lee X
John Smith Burial
i/ Private D Brown was in Captain William Kimbo's Company, 2d Regiment
N\ Texas Voluntesrs at the Battle of San Jacinto, 21 April 1836.

* For additional children use Everton Publishers' Children Continuation Sheet, Form A1
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THE BEGINNING OF THE TEAGUE FAMILIES IN THE SOUTH
Joshua Teague (1732 (?) - 1804-8 (?})

of Laurens County, South Carolina
(continued from page 80}

Joshua Teague was born in Cecil County, Md. about the year 1732, a son of
William Teague and his wife Isabella, and a grandson of Edward Teague and his wife
Susan,

He moved with his family to Frederick County, Va. in 1737-38 and on to
North Carolina in 1751, settling on a grant of land obtained from the Earl of Gran.
ville on May 1, 17569, This land was situated on Abbotts Creek in Rowan County.

On March 4, 1762 he purchased 430 acres of land on Abbotts Creek from his
brother Moses Teague. InJuly, 1762 he took Title to 310 acres of land on the Cata-
ba River that was given to him by his father and sold this land to George Clayton on
April 10, 1764. V(Ca\é el

On Sept. 15, 1765, he and his wife Dorothyl sold 120 acres of the Abbots
Creek property to Felix Metsinger, and on April 13, 1770 they sold the 310 acres
on Abbotts Creek to James Welborn.

Joshua Teague must have beenquite involved in the ““Regulator Movement”
in North Carolina, as evidenced in the Proclamation dated June 11, 1771 which
reads as follows: {From the Colonial Records of North Carolina - Vol. 8)

A PROCLAMATION:

“Whereas | have been informed that many persons who have been concerned
in the late Rebellion are desirous of submitting themselves to the Government, | do
therefore give notice that every person who will come in either to mine or General
Waddell’s camp, lay down their arms and take the oath of Allegiance and promise to
pay all taxes that are now due or may hereafter become due by them respectively,
and submit to the law of this Country, shall have his Majesty’s most gracious and
free pardon for all Treasons, Insurrections and Rebellings done or commited, on or
before the 16th of May last, provided they make their submission aforesaid on or
before the tenth of July next.

The following persons are however excluded from the benefits of this Proc-
lamation, viz, all the outlaws, the prisoners, all those concerned in the blowing up of
General Waddell’s ammunition in Mecklenburg County, and the undernamed per-
sons, to wit:

Samuel Jones Joshua Teague Samuel Waggoner
Simon Dunn, Jr. Abraham Greson Benjamin Merrill
James Wilkerson Edward Smith John Bumpas
Joseph Boring William Rankin William Robeson
John Winkler John Wilcox Jacob Felton

Thomas Persons

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the Province. this 11th duy of
June, A, Dom. 1771, P
Wm. Tryon God Save the King

B8R
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1t will be noted from the contents of this Proclamation, that the so-called
“outlaws"”, with the exception of Joshua Teague and 15 others, were to b given
until the 1st of July, 1771 to submit “'to the law of this Country”, however on June
19, 1771, on a shady knoll just east of the historic town of Hillsborough, N.C., six
men calted “Regulators” were executed.
Today a bronze plague commemmorates this small plot of ground with this
inscription:
“On this spot were hanged
By order of a Tory Court
June 18, 1771
Merrilt, Messer, Matter, Pugh
And two other Regulators”

s
wY

Joshua Teague was not an ‘outlaw” within the meaning of Governor Tryon's
Prociamation. Instead, he was a Revolutionary War Patriot who almost gave his life
to the cause of American Independence. He had forseen the coming of the above
events and found it necessary to seek the safety of new territory to the south,
Accordingly he moved into South Carolina several months prior to the above ex-
ecutions and purchased two hundred acres of land i@(:oumy, S.C. on Jan.
29, 1771, situated on the Bush River, On Dec. 11, 1773 he purchased three hunt.
red acres on the Little River in the same county.

{These documents follow herewith)

On July 10, 1791, he purchased 250 acres on Bush Creek in Laurens County,
S.C. and it was on this land that he died, leavinga will dated May 12, 1804, naming
ten of his children. This Will was proven May 2, 1808, which means that he must
have died sometime between the year 1804 and 1808. A copy of the Will is includ-
ed herewith, followed by a more detailed listing of the chiidren mentionad therein.

DR
E~Y

JANUARY 29, 1771

JOHN LEWIS AND WIFE PRESILLA TO JOSHUA TEAGUE - 200 ACRES
Deed Book ‘B’ , page 68 - Laurens County, South Carolina

This Indenture, made the twenty-nineth day of January in the year of our Lord,
one thousand seven hundred and seventy one, and in the eleventh year of His Maj-
esties Reign, between John Lewis of Guilford County in the Province of North Car-
ohina, planter of the one part, and Joshua Teague of the Countv of Craven, in the
Province of South Carolina, planter of the other part:

pld T6
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L JOSHUA TEAGUE
1746 - 1816
Joshua Teague (Vol. L, Py. 108) was born ca 1746 in Frederick County, Virginia,
P the son of Llijah and Alce Teague (Vol. [, Pgs. 74-79, 208-9). Joshua moved
> with his pareats to what became Uld Ninety-Six bDistrict, South Carolina between

1760-1767. He is listed in the printed census of Ninety-Six District, Newberry
County, on page 76 as Joshua Targre. The next listing is that of his brother,
Samuel Teague (Vol. I, Pg. 209-210) and he is listed as Samuel Teazre. They
are in the original hand-written census on Page $2. A dotailed study of the
neighbors in the census, together with Decd descriptions mentioning the names
of neighhoring landowners, can leave no doubt that there was a mis-spelling of
their names in the 1790 census. Joshua and his family are in the 1800 and
1810 Newberry County Census. Samuel and his family are in the 1800 census

but have moved to Dhio before the 1810 census. There is ample reason to believe
that Joshua Teague had other brothers and sisters than those we have proven -
Samuel Teague and Susannah Teague. As mentioned in Volume I, Joshua, Samuel
and their mother, Alce, furnished supplies for the Revolution as per records

in the South Carolina Archives. Joshua Teague died before March 12, 1816 in
Newberry County. According to the Lstate settlement his wife was named Hannah.

Children: ]

1. Abraham Teague b. Feb. 12, 1772 N il & |

2. 1saac Teague b. e 1775 M MatY Senn i
Y [730 3. Sarah Teague b. m. James Smith

4. Mary Teague b. Nov. 17, 1777 p4 JTeiry [ ==

5. Rebecca Teague b. ca 1785 m. Thomas Goggans

6. Elijah Teague b. Apr. 15, 1789

7. Hannah Teague b. ca 1795

1. Abraham Teague was born in 01d Ninety-Six District, South Carolina. He
married Nancy Pitts. We do not know date of death of Namcy Pitts. He .

married 2. Nancy Cleveland who was born ca 1794. Abraham Teague died
after Nov. 20, 1831 and his Will is recorded in Newberry County. He is :
buried at Cleveland Graveyard in Newberry Co. Nancy Cleveland Teague

died Oct. 7, 1857 in Newberry County and is buried at Bush River Cemetery.

Children by wife #1:

8. Lucinda Teague b. Jan. 27, 1807
———9. James E. Teague b. 1811

10, Eliza Teague b.

11, Andrew Jackson Teague b. Sept. 7, 1819

Children by wife #2:

12. Hannah Teague b. Dec. 29, 1821
13. Charles Crow Teague b. 1824
2. Isaac Teague was born in Old Ninety-Six District, South Carolina. lie

married Mary . In Deed Book "O", Pgs. 219-220, Newberry County,
Isaac and Mary Teague sold their land adjoining lands of Isaac Keller,
William Calmes, Abraham Teague and Joseph Campbell. This bears date

of December 17, 1823 and was witnessed by John Smyth and bavid Cannon.
Isaac had been Administrator of the Estate of his father, Joshua Teague.
Isaac and Mary were members of Bush River Baptist Church and were dis-
missed by letters dated Jan. 10, 1824. They went to the Poplar Springs
Baptist Church in Laurens County and received letters of dismission
dated Nov. 14, 1835. In 1850 Isaac and his wife are in the census of
DeKalb County, Alabama. Mary is listed in the 1860 census, so apparent-
1y Isaac died between 1850-1860. There may have been other children
than those listed.

' Children:

14. Joshua Teague b. 1814
15, Mary Teague b. m. James A. Reed

7 T ) R J-20-
133 pWill ook Nertlino Lo S & /23]
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Newberry County, South Carolina % May 25, 1816
Deed Book 1820-1823
Page 405

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
NEWBERRY COUNTY

Pursuant to the request of Mr. Elijah Teague I have admeasured for him a
certain tract of land containing onc hundred acres (being part of a tract of
land granted to Elijah Teague Sen®. ) bounded on the North by Joshua Teague
land, on the west by Isaac Teagues, on the south by Joseph Campbells land
and on the Fast by James McQuernes land § hath such shape form and marks as
the above plat represents. Resurveyed this 25th May, 1816.

51 John Chapman  (Seal)

(Note - On Pg. 405 of the Deed Book is a drawing of the plat as stated above.
We do not have a copy suitable for reproduction. The 100 acres referred to
above is the Fast portion of the 200 acre tract laid out to his Grandfather,
Elijah Teague (b. 1726), in July of 1767, said 200 acre tract reproduced
elsewhere in this issue. Isaac Teague, the brother of Elijah Teague above,
owned the West 100 acres of this tract.)

R R R R

Newberry County, South Carolina Decenber 1816 o
Deed Book 1821-1823
Pages 406-7

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

Whereas Joshua Teague late of the District of Newberry and State aforesaid
departed this life some time since possessed of considerable personal property
4 the following heirs and Legatees to-wit: His widow & relic llanmah Teague,
tlijah Teague, Abram Teague, Mary Pitts the wife of Jehu Pitts, Rebecca
Goggans the wife of Thomas Goggans, James Smith and Sarah Smith his wife, of
the District and State aforesaid, for and in consideration of the sum of five
hundred dollars to us by Elijah Teague, onc of the heirs and legatees of the
said Joshua Teague, deceased, have granted bargained sold and released and by
these presents do grant bargain sell § rclease unto the said Elijah Teague all
that plantation or Tract of land containing Onc hundred acres be the samc more
or less, being a part of the real estatc of said deceased, lying and being in
the District of Newberry and State aforcsaid whereon the said Elijah Teague
now lives adjoining lands of Llijah Tcague ___ deccased lands, Isaac Tcague
§ Joshua Tcagues lands, Joseph Campbells 13nds, Jas. McQuernes and hath such
shape forms and marks as a plat thercof hercunto annexed doth represent.
Together with all and singular the rights members hereditaments appertaining
unto the said premises belonging or in anywise incident or appertaining, to
have and to hold & singular the premises before mentioned unto the said Elijah
Teague, his heirs and assigns forcver, and we do hercby bind ourselves, our
heirs to warrant § forcver defend all & singular the premises before mentioned
unto the said Elijah Teague, his heirs and assigns & we do hereby bind our-
selves, our heirs and assigns forever and do hereby bind ourselves our heirs
against every person or persons vhomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the
same or any part thereof. Witness our scal this day of December Anno Domini
1816 § forty first year of American Indcpendence.

Signed sealed and delivered llannah (iler X mark) Teague (L.S.)

in presence of Isaac Teague (L.S.)

Wm. Cannon Abram Teague (L.S.)

Wm. Detsan llannah Teague (L.S.}

~—— lsaac Case Jehu (llis X mark) Pitts (L.5.)
=~ John Smythe Mary Pitts (L.5.)
James Smith (L.S.)

Sarah (Her X mark) Smith (L.S.)

Thomas Goggans {L.S.)

209  Rebecca (Her Xmark) Goggans (L.S.)
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SOUT! CAROLINA
NEWBERRY DISTRICT

Personally camc before me John Smyth § made oath that he was present and saw
the within deed of conveyance signed sealed and delivered for the uses § purposes
therein mentioned and that he with James Smith Isaac Case William Cannon & Wm
Detsan in presence of each other witnessed the due execution thereof

Sworn to before me the 1lth Novr. 1822.

Y. J. llarrington, Qu. S/S  John Smythe
—— e
A true rccord this 12th Novr. 1822.
Attest Y. J. liarrington, RMC

Newberry County, South Carolina Nov. 11, 1822
Uced Book 1821-1823
Fages 414-5

THE STATE OF SOUTI CAROLINA.

Know all men by these presents that I, Elijah Teague of Newberry District
in the State aforesaid in consideration of Seven Hundred & Fifty Dollzrs to me
paid by Isaac Keller of Newberry District in the State aforesaid have granted,
bargained, sold § released & by these presents do grant bargain sell § release
unto the said Isaac Keller all that plantation or tract of land lying and being
in the District of Newberry containing One lundred acres be the same more or
less, being part of a tract of land originally granted to Elijah Teague SenT
decd. and laid out to me by my late father Joshua Teague, decd. § conveyed to
me after his decease by his heirs and legatees, bounded by lands of William
Calmes, James McQuernes, Y. J. Harrington, Joseph Campbell and Isaac Teague,
Esquire, having such shapes forms & marks as appears by a plat annexed to
agree from the Heirs of Joshua Teague Decd to me bearing date the_ day of
Dec. 1816.

Together with all & singular the right, members, hereditaments & appurten-
ances to the said premises belonging, or in anywise incident or appertainming;
To have § to hold all and singular the premises before mentioned unto the said
Isaac Keller, his heirs & assigns forever and I do hereby bind myself and my
heirs § any other person or persons whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim
the same or any part thereof. Witness my hand § seal the Eleventh day of Novr
in the year of our Lord One Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty two & in the Forty
Seventh year of Independence of the United States of America.

Witnessed my hand § seal § delivered.

In the presence of Elijah Teague  (L.S.)
Henry Thompson
Thos. Wright

NEWBERRY DISTRICT
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

Personally appeared before me Henry Thompson and made oath that he saw
Elijah Teague sign, seal and deliver the above conveyance for the uses § pur-
poses therein mentioned & that he with Thomas Wright in the presence of each
other witnessed the due exccution thereof. Sworn to before me 1lth day of
Novr. 1822,

Y. J. Harrington QU Henry Thompson

SOUTH CAROLINA
NEWBERRY DISTRICT}

1, Young J. Harrington, one of the Justices of the Quorum, do hereby
certify unto all whom it may concern Nancy Teague the wife of the within named
Llijah Teague did this day appear before me & upon being privately § separately
examined by me did declare that she does freely voluntarily & without any com-
pulson dread or fear of any person or persons whomsoever renounce release &
forever relinquish unto the within named Isaac Keller his heirs & assigns all
her interest and estate and also all her right and claim of dowers of, in or
to all and singular the premises within mentioned & released. Given under my
hand § seal this 2nd Dec. 1822.

(L.S.) Y. J. Harrington QU Nancy (Her X mark) Teague

210
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William Teague and Isabella had several children. The two we
are interested in are Elijah and Joshua along with their descendants

Elijah was born in 1718 and died in 1791. He married Alce

Their son Joshua was born in 1746 and died in 1817. He married
Hannah and they had the following children:

Abrahar b 1772

Isaac b 1775

Mary b 1777. Married Jehu Pitts. Their son Joshua (1799-1869)
married Nancy Stevens (1807-1860). Their daughter Margaret Clarinda,
married James Williamson Smyth and are my great grandparents.

Rebecca b 1785

Elijah b 1789

Sarah b 1790. Married James Smith Jr the brother of John Smyth.

Hannah b 1795.

Joshua Teague (1732-1804) married Dorothy Caldwell. They had 11
children. Their fourth, named Elijah, born 2 September 1767 married
Sarah Morgan. Their seventh child Sarah (1800-1848) married John
Smyth (1794-1861). Their son James W Smyth, mentioned above,
married Margaret Clarinda Pitts.

The Pitts, Smith/Smyth and Teague Connection
William Teague

m
Isabella
€L

I 1
Elijah Teague Joshua Teague
m n
Alce Dorothy Caldwell
i [

Isaac Teague
m
Mary Smith

Joshua Teague
m
Hannah

Mary Teague
m
Jehu Pitts

Joshua Pitts
m
Nancy Stevens

I

Margaret Clarinda Pitts

Sarah Teague
m

James Smith Jr
I
[}

brothers — —

Elijah Teague
m
Sarah Morgan
)
Sarah Teague
m
—~— John Smyth
!
.~ James W Smyth

P
Marrlecl

’
7

Mary Smith was a sister of James Smith Jr and John Smyth.

g7
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~\ Children of Joshua Teague and Dorothy Caldwell Teague.

Name Date of Birth Place of Birth Married
William 23 Nov 1761 Rowan Co, NC Elizabeth Miller
Abner 12 Nov 1763 " " " Amelia Gary
Isabella 6 Mar 1766 " u " David Mason
Elijah 2 Sep 1767 N " " Sarah Morgan
Janes .

Sarah William Gary
Israel

Sophia Lyon

Mary McAdams
Susanna Major
Dorothy (1) Gary (2) Young

<= TEAQUE~JosHua Teagud made will May 12, 18014; which was proved in Court May 2, 1808.
His children weres- Elisha, Isrsel, William, Abner, Isabel Hason, the wife of William Gray,
SOph.tA Lyon, James, Snuanmh “aaor, and Mary M. Adams.

Elisha (Elijah) was the father-in-law of John Smyth

s ol . e
~ Joshua T.lgue ( son of Elijsh, Sr.), died about 1817, leaving children( or lagateea);
Isaac Teague, Hannah Teague, Jehus Pitts, Elijah Teague, Abram Teague, Thomas Goggans, and
James Smith. T
Source: Probate records of Newberry County, South Carolina

8
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FAMILY GROUP NO. Husband’s Full Name Joshua Teague

This information Obtained From: Day Month Year City. Tewn or Place Ceunty o Provrcs, stc State 3 Sourtry | Ace
T = -
Teague Family Mag 1732 Cecil MD
DAR applications
~\ 1804 ‘Laurens SC
Buyrial
Places of Resicence Bush _River, Newberry District SC 1771
Occupaton Planter Churcn Affiliation Baptist Miitary fFecRev War
§ B Furnished supplies to Patriots.
) wisFaner William Motners Macen Name L Sabella
L
H 7 )
> Wife’s Full Maiden Name porothy Caldwell
"4 ey Day Month Year | City, Town or Place County or Province. etc State or Courtry | Aca. Info, on 7 ‘=
i CeailR Crvth—| Chena
#5 GeenB-5myth-dfs —
F oA
& PO Box 1774 Burial
H Migiothian VA 23113 Praces of Residence
2 Acdress Cccupation Churcn Affiliation Military Rec.
H Cuty. State S0 e
Date Her Father Mother's Maiden Name
Sex | LI NS0 Sk . Day Month Year City. Town or Place County or Province, etc. State or Country | Add. info. on Cruars
M| 1 william srn 12311 176 NC
Marr. 1785 Newberry SC
Full Name of Spouse pean| 23 9 1845 Wilson Tenn
Elizabeth Miller Siinil
d12 - ann | 12 11 1763 NC
M Abner o - 1
Full Name of Spouse pean | 7 1 1842
Amelia Gray siial
™~ 3 B 1766 NC
F Isabella ar
Fuil Name of Spouse Death
David Mason Burial
4 . Brn | 2 9 1767 Rowen NC
M Elijah e
Full Name of Spouse peatn | 11 2 1843 Benton AL
Sarah Morgan Butial
Birth
M 5 James -
Marr.
Fuil Name of Spouse Death
Burial
s Birth
F Sarah Marr
Fuil Name of Spouse Death
William Gray Burial
7 Birth
M Israel Marr
Full Name of Spouse Death
Burial
8 g Birth
F Sophia Vo,
Full Name of Spouse Death
Lyon Burial
Fl® Mary S
Marr.
A Full Name of Spouse Deatn
McAdams Burial
Birth
F |10 susannah -
Marr.
Full Name of Spouse Death
Major Burial
* For additional children use Everton Publishers' Children Continuation Sheet, Form A11
11 Dorothy #1 Gary 5 Yovna 39
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PO Box 368, Logan, UT 431 Pubkehere of Phe

Genealogecat Helper

Form AL Family Grivup Sheet by The Evertin Publishers.
nd 19k deactiprions of many geneakopcal sids.

FAMILY GROUP NO.

Husband's Full Name Elijah

Teazue

This information Obtained From: Day Month Year Cily. Town ar Place Courty or Province. etc Stae ot sca
TEAGUE FAMILY MAGABINB- [02 Sep 1761 Rowan NC
VOL. 2,%#3 Feb '19[¢0n
ijiivmnn—;u‘ a Man
. pan| 1l Feb 184 Benton AL
Adm],nlstratlon of  TRunai Old Davistown Cemetery AL
Elijah's estdte Piaces of Resigence NC, SC & AL
= e Tl .puuwaronFa rmer Chureh Affilaton BAPL1ST; Matary Rec
His Father Joshua Teaque Mothers Maiden Name  Dorothy Caldwell
Wife's Full Maiden Name Sarah; Morgan
et Day_Monin_Year | City. Town o Place County of Province. eic State o Country | Adg n -
em |08 Dec 1708
Chr'nd
Cecil B, Smyth Jr. oean |02 Mar 185 _.Benton AL
P._Q Box 1774 Bunal u 01d Davistogn Cemetery ~ AL
Mldlothlan VA 2311 q Placas of Residence
Addrest e Occupation Church Affiliation Miltary Rec
Gy sta et e
Date Her Father Molher's Maiden Name
o ] il Day Month Year City. Town or Place County or Province. elc. State ot Country | Ada «nfo or
M| 1 samuel i.m 22 Feh.178 _ SC
Fuli Name ot Spouse Dealn
Burnal
e} 2 g s [15 03 1789 _ sC
1as Marr
1. ROCETT RET g Catherin ;m
- unat
T B 13 Feb 179 Joyh s
vl 8 geenus M_]l: Newberr SC
AGREE Baldvell ;":
= 4 i Bun {14 Apr 179 Nevberry SC
ancy Mart
Full Name o!sS o&srel Norred Zea":
a
F § :Elizabeth 2:’: 16 _Nov 1791 Neyherr SC
Full Narme ot Spouse Deatn
Thomas Davis Bunat
M GBenjamin ::": 24 Jasg 179 evberry sC
Fult Name of Spouse Death
Esther Sadler Bural
|7 Sarah B |18 Mar 18Q Nevkerry sc
Mar. 1824 " SC
Full Name of Spouse oean |10 2ug1848 % . _Benton _AL -
John Smyth Bunal 01d Davistown Cemetery AL £
F L n arn 102 Jul., 1802 Nevberry SC
uranna Mare.
Full Name of Spouse Death
Nathaniel Cobb Surial
9 san {17 Apr 1804 Newherry SC
M Eliiah Teaque Jr, IMac
Full Name of Spouse Death
Margaret Thompson {zi=
F 10 Lydia ::’: 18 Aug 180 Newvbherry. SC
Full Name of Spouse Death
Robert Thompson Surial

* For addutional children use Everton Publishers’ Children Continuation Sheet. Form ATt
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~\ Children of Elijah and Sarah Teague (20'ﬂ nve %)
F Mary 16 Feb 1809 Newberry SC

married James R Black

F Susannah born 1811 died 1816

M Benjamin

™
Elijah Teague died 11 February 1843. On 24 October 1844 Joshua
Teague gave a bond of $1000.00 as Administrator of the estate of
Elijah Teague, deceased. Robert Thompson and Elias Teague were
Securities. The probate of Elijah Teague's estate is on the
following three pages.
&)
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July 30, 1850. Elijsh Teague waives notice and consents that Letters of Ad-
ministration issue tc Joshua Teague upon the estate of Elijah Teague, Senior,'*
deceased.

July 30, 1850. Citation on issue of.Letters of Administration to Joshua Teagu
sent to Samuel Smith, Elias Smith, John B. Smith, Joshua J. Smith, Sarah M,
Smith, Daniel J. Smith, and Josephine Smith =8 legatees of Elijah Teague, Sr,
Same citation issued to Elias Teague.

July 30, 1850.[Examined and ordered to be filed and recorded.l. Petition of
Joshua Teague for Letters of Administiration on the estate of Elijah Teague,
Elijah Teague died intestate in 1843, then a citizen of Benton County, Ala-
bama, leaving a widow, Sarah Teague, and eleven children, to wit:
1. Samuel Teague

2. Elias Teague

3. Joghua Teague

4. Nancy Norred, widow of Preston Norred, late Nancy Teague

5. Thomas Davis and his wife Elizabeth Davis, late Elizabeth Teague
6. Benjamin Teague [Listed twice]

7. John Smith and his wife Sarah Smith, late Sarah Teague

8. Elijah Teague

9. Nathaniel Cobb and his wife Lurenna Cobb, late lurenna Teague
10. Robert Thompson and his wife Lydia Thompson, late Lydia Teague
11. James R, Black and his wife Mary Black, late Mary Teague

12. Benjamin Teague

all of lawful age at the time of the death of Elijah Teague.

And, by agreement and consent of said children and heirs all the personal
property and effects of said deceased Elijah Teague was advertised and sold "3
at public outcry (except such part as was by the consent of all persone inter
ested allotted to the said Sarah Teague, the widow of said deceased) and pro=
ceeds equally divided among said children. Sometime in the year 1848 and sincé
said division Sarah Smith, the wife of John Smith, died. Sarzh Teague, widow:
of Elijah Teague, died in March of 1850. Elijah left some 620 acres and build
ings. Division can only be made lawfully by the appointment of a legal Admin<g
istrator. Joshua Teague is the oldest, except two : Samuel and Elias - of thej
heirs.

August 12, 1850. Joshua Teague gives Bond [Amount not gziven as Administratol
of the estate of Eiijah Teague, late of Benton County, Al deceased.
Elias Teague and W.C. lMcMahan as Securities.

August 17, 1850. Benton County, Alabama, Thomas V. Smyth, Elias B, Smyth,
John B. Smyth, Joseph [sic] J. Smyth choose John Smyth as their Guardian.

fugust 20, 1850. James M. Jones, William Mallory, Allen Elston, Washington
McMahan and Henry W. Burton appointed appraisers of the estate of Elijah
late of Benton County, Alabama, deceased.

September 9, 1850. Fetition of Joshua Teagie, Administrator, to sell land.
Section 11 with the exception of the NE 80 acres and the NW B0 acres off 0fS
the same; W 1/2 of SW 1/4 of Section 12; and the NW 1/4 of NE 1/4 of Sec
all in Township 16, Range 9 East in the Coosa Land District. Heirs of Elij
Teague, deceased, given as:

1. Samel Teague

2. Joshua Teague

3+ Nancy Norred, widow of Freston Norred, late Nancy Teague
4. Elizabeth Davis, late Elizabeth Teague, and her husband Thomas Davis
5. Benjamin Teague

6. Lurenna Cobb, late Lurenna Teague, and her husband Nathaniel Cobb
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7. Lydia Thompson, late Lydia Teague, and her husband Robert Thompson
8., Mary Black, late Mary Teague, and her husband James R. Black
9. Benjamin Teague [sic)
10. The children of Sarah Smith, late Sarah Teague and her husband John Smyth [sm-\
who are:
Lurenna Smyth
James W, Smyth
Elijeh T, Smyth
Thomas V, Smyth
Elias B. Smyth
John B. Smyth
Joshua J. Smith [sic]
Sarah Margarett Smyth
Daniel Isaac Smyth
Josaphine H.J. Smyth
James W. Smyth and Thomas V. Smyth are non-residents of the State and
reside in the state of Mississippi.

September 17, 1850. Estate appraised by James M. Jones, W.C. McMahan and H.W.
Burton in the amount of $4,260.00 for 600 acres of land only.

December 18, 1850. Received of Joshua Teague, Administrator of the estate of
Sarah Teague, deceased, $19.42 - the amount of the tax for 1850. Signed:
G.B. Douthit, T.C.

1852 [Only date], J. Teague paid Daniel F. Houser for "bilding toom" over the
grave $24.01 in the year 1852.

June 12, 1854. Account for final settlement by Joshua Teague, Administrator
of the estate of Elijah Teague, deceased. 11 shares of $371.47 4/11 each.
1. Elias Teague $371.47 paid

2, Samuel Teague $371.47

3, Joshua Teague $371.47

4. Nancy Norred $371.47

5. Thomas Davis and wife, Isabella {sic] $371.47

6. Benjamin Teague $371.47

7. The children of Sarah Smyth, deceased, the late wife of John Smith:
James Smith $37.14

Lurena Landers, wife of Jesse Landers $37.14

BElijah T. Smyth $37.14
Thomas Smyth $37.14

Elias Smyth $37.14

John B. Smyth $37.14
Jeghua J. Smyth $37.14
Sarah M. Smyth $37.14
Daniel Isaac Smyth $37.14
Josephine Sn’gth $37.14 )

8 Nathaniel Cobb and his wife Lurena Cobhb $371.47

9. Elijah Teague 3371.47

740+ Robert Thompson in right of his wife Lydia Thompson, deceased, and who
4 died after the sale of the land $371.47

g1 James R, Black and his wife Mary Black $371.47

PUR——

under age

R o e

-

:July 10, 1854. Report on sale of land by Joshua Teague, Administrator.

;Robert Thompson purchased for $3,405: $ 1/2 of Section 11 and W1/2 of SW1/4 of

'Section 12, Townghip 16, Range 9.

Bliag Teague purchased for $1,005.00: S1/2 of NE 1/4 and S51/2 of NW1/4, Section

11, Township 16, Range 9.

Nathaniel Cobb purchased for $105.00: NW1/4 of NH1/4, Section 13, Township 16,
ge 0.
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November 26, 1857. Final settlement by John Smyth as Guardian of his minor
children: Thomas V. Smyth, Elias 5. Smyth and John B, Smyth.

Annual settlement for Joshua J. Smyth, Saren 4. Smyth, Daniel I. Smyth and
Josephine H. Smyth. Mentions $37.14 each received on June 12, 1854 from Joshug
Teague, Administrator of the estate of Elijah Teague, deceased.
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Source:
01d Records of Estates and Administrations, Benton County, Alabama,
Volume 1-7.
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MAP SHOWING ROUTE TAKEN BY

~ GEORGE WASHINGTON
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References to the Smith family in Virginia.
Kegley's Virginia Frontier, F B Kegley, 1938.
Settlers By the Long Grey Trail, J Houston Harrison, 1935.
A Seed-Bed of the Republic, Robert Douthat Stoner, 1962.
Augusta Parish Virginia, 1738-1780, Beverly Ruffin, 1970.

Annals of Southwest Virginia, Lewis Preston Summers, 1929.

Colonel John Smith (1701-1783) Unsung Hero of Virginia
Frontier, Gordon Aronhime, Augusta Historical Bulletin,
Vol 14, Spring 1978, #1.

Life Under 4 Flags in North River Basin of Virginia, C.E. May,
1976.

References to the Smith family in South Carolina
Annals of Newberry, John J O'Neall

South Carolina Baptists, Leah Townsend

Reference to the Smyth family in Alabama

Alabama Records: Benton County, Volume 156, conpiled by
Kathieén~sPaul Jones and Pauline Jones Gandrad, 1955,

01d Records of Estates ané Administrations, Benton County,
Alabama, Volume 1-7.
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three of the original twelve, “Mr.” John Buchanan and James Lockhart
became identificd with Botetourt County after its creation ; and John Archer
disappears from the minutes of the Vestry after the new election of the
Vestry in 1771. Buchanan, Lockhart and Archer had each served the
Parish for twenty-three years.

The replacements on the Vestry included some prominent citizens of
Augusta County.*  Sampson Mathews, father-in-law of John Archer, re-
placed Col. James Patton in 1755. Col. John Smith and his son Daniel
were accounted for above in discussing John Smith, Jr.

Smith, Daniel: served 1771-? Son of Col. John Smith, and brother of John
Smith, Jr., below.

Smith, John, Jr.: served 1746-1756. Died. Son of Col. John Smith, below,
and brother of Daniel Smith, above.

Smith, Col. John: served 1758-1769, Father of Daniel Smith and John
Smith, Jr., above.
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Appendix D
The Pitts, Smith/Smyth and Teague Connection

Jehu Pitts (1779-1850) was the son of Henry and Ann and was born
in Newberry County, South Carolina and died in Pontotoc County,
Mississippi. He married Mary Teague (1777-1846), a daughter of
Joshua Teague (1746-1817) and Hannah . Their oldest child, also
named Joshua (1799-1869) was born in Newberry County and died in
Pontotoc County. He married Nancy Stevens (1807-1860). Their daugh-
ter Margaret (1832-1921) married James W Smyth (1827-1897). Both
Margaret and James were born in Newberry County and married in Ponw
totoc County. James was the son of John Smyth (1794-1861) and Sarah
Teague (1800-1848), the daughter of Elijah Teague (1767-1843) and
Sarah Morgan (1768-1850). There were other marriages between the
Smiths and Teagues. James Smith Jr married Sarah Teague, a cousin
of his brother John's wife. James' wife's brother, Isaac, married
Mary Smith, a sister of James Jr and John.

A family chart showing the Pitts, Smith/Smyth and Teague connec-
tion is on the next page followed by the Pitts and Teague's family
groups.
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FAMILY GROUP NO. Husband's Full Name Jehu Pitts
This information Obtained From: l;:.‘:"" Day Month  Year City. Town or Place Counly or Prowince etc State or Couniry | Aag inta op s,
R ann (07 Jan 1779 Newberry S0
Pitts family bible.fRK
wmar |25 Sep 1798 ~ _ Newberry SC
bean | 29 Dec 1850 Cherry Creek, POntotoc, NS
Burial " " Ba p t i st MS
Places o Husulence
G At Ba @41 S F A tary i
Rebecca Teaque '
His Fatne Hay 1 Pitts r Mutners Maiden Name Ay
4 s = - Mary Teague
Wite's Full Maiden Name ¥ g
S Day Monin  Year City. Town or Place County of Prowincs, 217 State 9 o i
sn } 7 NOov 1777
Chrna
o~ |23 Apr 184 A
Buiial N
. [Ptaces ot Residence
ahion Church Athniation Mitary Ren
- Mather . Manten Name
Ges | B e | Dy Month vear City. fowit of Prave Comirite o Primince v State 1 1 a
s | 1 g6shss & s | 31 Oct 1799 __Newberry S.C
Mar 115 Mar 182
Fui Name of Spouse cean [1] Auq 186 . E Pontotoc MS
Nancy Stephens Judiar " Cherry €reek PBapt. Cem  °
F 2Millie e 102 Sep 180 . Newberry S.C
Marr.
JoRKNTPA®RY Milam e [99 Sen 18R
Bunal
M 3 Henry Teague (2 116 Foh 180 Newberry S. C
Marr.
Full Name of Spouse Peath 123 Feb 1877
Saldia Atkins Bunal
4 amn 103 Dec 180 Newberry SuiC
M Isaac Pitts M 119 Sep 183
Fal NM"{*I"ELS;W" :=:: Died County Home, bnr. Potter's Field
F & Luranah srn 114 Jul 181 Newberry S.C
i » vae |04 Sep 182
Full Name of Spouse Deatn
John Culbertson B
M| 8 s |28 Sep 181 Newberry S.C .
Jehu Pitts, Jr. Marr.
Ful Name of Spouse oean |10 May 1884
Mariah Beeks Bunal
7 . s 101 Jul 1816 . __ Newberry S.C
F Sarah Pitts Mare
Full Name of Spouse oean |29 Sep 1817
Burial
M| 8 Robert amm |05 Sep 181 Laurens s.C
Mar 131 Mar 185(
F.é\N.\mv | sr%s"Beeks [D;,.d,,.
9 Buitn
Marr
Fuir Name of Spouse Death
Bural
10 Butn
Mar
Fuil Name ¢! Sgouse Oeain
Bura

* For aaaitional children use Everton Publisners’ Chuldren Conlinuation Sheet. Form At1
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FAMILY GROUP NO.

Husband's Full Name

Joshua A Pitts

¥

This information Ottaires From, Ta v aw Tte T  Pane Ciurte v Preni s S i | Aas o
. X ; e |31 Oct 178% Noyberry S.C.
Pitts family bible.ggT ; e
Qe } L5 Mar 182
oean |11 Aug 1869 Pontotoc MS
Buna o Cherry Creek Cemetery MS .
iaces of Residerce
Occupation Churen Atfilaton Baptist Miitary Rec.
o sadasi e Permelia L4 May 1263
wis Famer Jehu Pitts Mothers Magen NameMary Teaque
Wite's Full Maiden Name Nancy stevens (S+ephen 5)
g Cay Month  Year City. Town or Place County or Province, sfc. Srate ar Country Age Ints
sm {12 Sep 180] Newberry S.C.
chrng
pean |02 Sep 186 Pontotoc
Bunal Cherrv Creek Cemetery —__ MS:-:
[Flacas of Res.dance
Occupation Church Attiliation M ‘tar, Rec
23 S Bear .
seee Defaen John Stevens ~-Saran ROOJ (.\"\5
S 1 5 D30 Maetn Yeus City Town 1 #ace S — St Soumin, | Ags
1 san | 09 Sep 1815 Newberry S.C.
F Sarah ot
Fur Name of Suouse cear | 03 Jun 1830 S+.Ces
Bur.u
P s |OL Dec T1B2 Nevberry S.C.
M Enoch arr
[y —— o |22 Mav 1863 Richmond va
Bur.a.
3 o |19 OCE 1B7Y Neuherry S C.
F Mary Agnes ot
£ e of Spouse 0. [13 Nov 186§ - Pontotocg MS
Bura v CRerty Créek Cemetery MY
4 K s |01 Oct 1833 Newkterry SealC s
E Margaret Clarindafwa |10 Oct. 1894 FPorntatoc MS
Fun Name ot Spouse “oean |12 Apr 1921 wichita Falls TX
James W. Smyth Sona clebuene C€m Johnson T x
5 K snn [22 Feb. 1834 SC
F Luranah Katherine [u..
Full Name of Spouse Death
Burial
6 . sen 111 Jup 183 Sl
F Lucinda S. Mart.
Ao mEE ™ W. Roberson ??
uri
7 . san 122 May 1834 S.C.
M Robert Bolivar Mart,
MAYPEITPEED eth Pegugles
Burnal
8 enn 09 Oct 1840 S.C.
M John Minar Mare
Full Name of Spouse oean |20 Oct 1867
Buyrial
9 . aom |10 May 184 AL
F Keziah war |22 Feb 186 Cherry {reek pontotoc MS
£ Name of Sovese owan |29 Dec 1881 Johnson TX
Rev.Daniel Isaac Smyf{R. GCrandview Cémetery TX
s 12 May 184
F Keron Happuch 1864
FTatiesSMynatt Smith |2
b
CFur aciitond starer use Evertor Punlisners Chilucen Continuation Sneat Flrv At
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Form AL, Family Group Shet by The Evertin Publhars.

PO Bor 38, Logen,

vbiehare of The

T 8

Logur with Mt

Geneological Heiper Send for

nd 1ol descriptions of many geneel

FAMILY GROUP NO.

Husband's Full Name Joshva A

ﬂ’ '(‘c'onil-f,;éee')

This information Obtained From. [70*7]  Bar Moot Year City Town or Place Caunt, o Preneree o D F T
Birth
Chr'na
Mare
Dealn
Buriat
- Places of Residence
Occupation Chureh Atfiliation Muitary Rec.
S sagerale e o wagh mrt 4
His Fatner i Mother's Maiden Name
Wife’s Full Maiden Name
A Day Month Year City, Town or Place County or Province. eic State or Country Aca Intg <
Birth
Chrnd
Death
Buriat
Compiler Places of Residence
Address Occupation Church Affihation Military Rec,
City_State eDarate net for vain
Date Her Father Mother's Maicer Name
oS TR | Gy Month G Vaty, Towri s Hnc ot v Pray o on Sate ot | A
1 wer, | 1D Sepl8d7 Miss
llJacob_ Thompson Man
Fuil Name of Spouse Ouatr
B
12 ChHaFles sun |0]_Qct 186 Wi fe #*
Marr 2
Fun Name of Spouse Deatn
Bunat
Burtn b 3
B Richard ew {15 Apr 186 i
Full Name of Spouse Deatn
Buriai
g Butn .
14/¢4ﬁ<xs, - 24 Jan 18A Miss
Full Name 51 Spouse Deatn
Bural
5 Bitn
Mare
Fuli Name ot Spouse Death
Bunial
6 Birtn
Mart
Fult Nan}o ot Spouse Death
Buriai
7 Birth
Marr,
Full Name of Spouse Death
Burial
B Birtn
Marr.
Full Name of Spouse Death
Buria!
9 Birth
Marr.
Full Namae of Spouse Dealn
Bural
10 Birth
Marr
Full Name ot Spouse Death
Burai

* For aduitiona: children use Evertor Publishers Children Continuation Sheet Furm alt
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